Features
■ 7.36 mm seated height
■ Distortion of only 0.015 %
■ Vacuum encapsulated
■ Weight - 2 g
■ UL60950 approved
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications

S COMPLIA
NT
 How To Order
SM-LP-5002  __
Model
Packaging
 Blank = Packaged in tubes
           E = Tape and reel (400 pcs. per reel)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
  Materials
Terminal Plating ...................... Sn/Ag/Cu
*For use with recommended circuit
(BS6305 impedance Class A non-
speech or Class B speech).
**SM-LP-5002 is symetrical, meaning
there is no real primary nor secondary
winding.
Schematic
REV. 01/14
LEAD COPLANARITY: 0.15  MAX.
 (.006)
UNLESS OTHERWISE  ±0.25  MAX.
SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE: (.010)
12.5
(.492)
0.3
(.012)
2.54
(1.00)
1.0
(.039)
1.1
(.043)
MAX.
1
2
3 4
5
6
9.6
(.378)
Suggested PCB Layout
2.5
(.098)
2.54
(.100)
1.2
(.047)
7.36
(.290)
14.5
(.453)
0.6 ± 0.5
(.023 ± .020)
1.0 +0.25/-0.0
(.039 +.010/-0.0)
1
2
3
6
5
4
• B
O
U
R
N
S
SM-LP-5002
1125
C     US